

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:8572 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	01.07.2026	<u>NJS,J & TCDS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner appeared through online. Learned Standing Counsel for A.P.S.R.T.C. seeks time to secure instructions with regard to the compliance of the order dated 28.04.2026. At his request, list the matter on 08.07.2026. _____ NJS,J _____ TCDS,J Ksj	