

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:8572 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	08.07.2026	<u>NJS,J & TCDS,J</u> Despite granting sufficient time, order dated 28.04.2026 has not been complied with. However, considering the request made by Mr. Aravala Rama Rao, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.S.R.T.C., further time is granted to secure instructions with regard to the compliance of the order dated 28.04.2026. List the matter on 29.07.2026. In the event, order is not complied with by the date of next adjournment, this Court will be constrained to pass appropriate orders including appearance of the concerned officer of A.P.S.R.T.C. NJS,J TCDS,J Ksj	